

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 6523/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/11/2008 in MA No. 706/2007 of
The HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

SUSHIL BHUSANIYA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MANJU BAI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (c/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 09/08/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vikrant Singh, Adv.
Mr. Dharam Bir Raj Vohra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, the petitioner is directed to
deposit the amount as awarded by the Commissioner of Workmen
Compensation before the Commissioner of Workmen
Compensation.

The said amount shall be released to the claimants
subject to the decision of this petition.

(Rajesh Dham)
Court Master

(Indu Satija)
Court Master